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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3—continued

Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
B.P. MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:

32.12.03 | Preparations . . . canning, viz— .. .. .. .. 1

Darex 7A . ..

3692. Darex cover compound 5566A1

34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1

Sorpol S.M.
38.19.99 | Preparations, core . . . castings

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the
date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1967.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967[53—Applications for Approval

NorTIcE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

: Rates of Duty
Appn Part
No. | Tariff Item Goods . il
B.P. MEFN. Gen. Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
242 | 34.02.00 | Arylan PW, a sulphonated emulsifier specially suited for the manu- 25% .. 25% 10.8
) facture of emulsion degreasers, kerosene gels, etc. as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
243 1 34.02.00 | Cirrasol BR, an aqueous paste of a fatty acid/ethylene oxide condensate, 25% .. 25% 10.8
for use as a general raising agent for textile fabrics as the Minister may in any case direct
. Such rate not exceeding

244  34.02.00 | Dispersol CWLX, being an ethylene oxide condensate used as a cationic A .. 25%, 10.8
) emulsifying agent as the Minister may in any case direct

Such rate not exceeding
245 | 34.02.00 | Emcol 300X and 500X, emulsifiers for use in making insecticide and 9

o .. 5% 10.8
herbicide formulations as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding

246 | 34.02.00 | Emcol emulsifiers H 712, H 710, and H 300X, being mixtures of oil 25% . 25% 10.8
solu;étiel 1sulphonates and polyoxyethylene ethers for use in making | as the Minister may in any case direct
weedkillers

247 | 40.09.01 | No. 52 smooth bore wire embedded milk suction hose with white Free .. 25% .
synthetic lining and cover 23” x 4 ply in 10 ft lengths ends free from
wire

248 | 74.10.01 Fleé);ibl;e oclzgnductors of tinned, soft drawn, copper strand, bare, Free 20% 25%

75/. in.

249 | 84.10.09 | Houttuin screw pumps, in which pumping is effected by means of two Free 20% 25%, 10.2
intermeshing contra rotating screws. These pumps find particular
application in the transfer of high viscosity liquids (syrups, bitumen,
molasses, etc.)

250 | 84.14.01 | Cast alloy steel cone and hanger rod for Petro-Chem furnace. Casting Free 20% 259% 10.2
in a 28-32% chromium, 18-20% nickel heat resisting alloy

251 | 84.59.29 | Pig and Sphere Signallers for use by oil companies in providing Free 20% 25%, 10.2
local or remote indication of the position of a pig or sphere at pre-

. selected points on a pipeline
252 | 85.23.04 | Connecting cables for active or indifferent electrodes of electro-surgical Free 20% 25% 10.2
. apparatus
2531 85.25.00 | 4.4 KV insulators of ceramic materials with triangular aluminium Free 15% 25% 10.1

clamps attached for the support of copper output bars

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 August 1967. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(2) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1967.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



